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FIRE ALARM SYSTEM NOTES

10.

1.

12.

13.

ALL FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WIRING SHALL BE RUN ABOVE GRADE IN WALLS AND ABOVE CEILING IN METAL
RACEWAYS. RACEWAYS SHALL BE RUN CONCEALED WHERE PRACTICAL. FIRE ALARM WIRING MAY NOT BE RUN
UNDERGROUND OR IN SLAB UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED OTHERWISE ON THE DRAWINGS.

VERIFY WIRING REQUIREMENTS WITH EQUIPMENT MFR PRIOR TO ROUGH—IN AND INSTALL ACCORDINGLY.

NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE CIRCUITS SHALL BE RUN AS REQ’'D TO PROVIDE A 3—PULSE TEMPORAL AUDIBLE SIGNAL
WITHOUT COMPROMISING THE OPERATION OF THE STROBES.

PROVIDE SYNCHRONIZATION OF ALL STROBE LIGHTS.

FIRE ALARM SYSTEM TO BE CLASS B SUPERVISED SYSTEM (STYLE B INITIATING DEVICE CIRCUITS, STYLE 4
SIGNALING LINE CIRCUITS, CLASS B NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE CIRCUITS). FURNISH & INSTALL END—OF-LINE
RESISTORS WHERE REQ’D. ONLY SPLICES ALLOWED ARE TO BE LOCATED IN RISER BOXES ONLY. SPLICES SHALL
BE MADE WITH THE USE OF WIRE TERMINALS AND NOT WIRE NUTS.

EQUIPMENT SUPPLIER SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS INDICATING EXACT ROUTING OF RACEWAYS AND NUMBER
AND SIZE OF CONDUCTORS IN RACEWAYS FOR THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL
USE THE REVIEWED DRAWING FOR ROUGH-IN OF FIRE ALARM SYSTEM RACEWAYS AND OUTLET BOXES.

SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE LOCATED AS NEAR THE CENTER OF THE ROOM AS PRACTICAL. DO NOT LOCATE
ANY DETECTOR WITHIN 3—FT. OF AN HVAC SUPPLY GRILLE. PROVIDE AUKXILIARY CONTACT ON SMOKE DETECTORS
LOCATED IN CORRIDORS AT SMOKE DOORS. WIRE MAGNETIC DOOR HOLDERS THRU AUXILIARY CONTACT TO
RELEASE DOOR WHEN THOSE DETECTORS ARE ACTUATED. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE PROGRAMMED FOR A 60
SECOND VERIFICATION BEFORE GOING INTO ALARM.

DUCT DETECTORS SHALL BE FURNISHED BY THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SUPPLIER AND INSTALLED BY A QUALIFIED
HVAC TECHNICIAN UNDER DIVISION 28. FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WIRING WILL FURNISHED & INSTALLED BE BY THE
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SUPPLIER UNDER DIVISION 28. HVAC CONTROL WIRING WILL BE FURNISHED & INSTALLED BY
THE MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR UNDER DIVISION 28. PROVIDE AUXILIARY CONTACT WITH EACH DUCT DETECTOR
FOR USE BY HVAC CONTROLS.

DUCT DETECTORS TO BE LOCATED AND INSTALLED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS. COORDINATE THE LOCATION OF EACH DUCT DETECTOR IN THE FIELD WITH THE
MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN TO INSURE COMPLIANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER’S
REQUIREMENTS.

PROVIDE DOCUMENTATION OF DUCT DETECTOR TESTING PER NFPA 72, 2010 EDITION TABLE 10.4.2.2—14(G)(4).
AIR DUCT DETECTORS SHALL BE TESTED/INSPECTED TO ENSURE THAT THE DEVICE WILL SAMPLE THE

AIRSTREAM. THE TEST SHALL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S PUBLISHED
INSTRUCTIONS.

LOCATE MANUAL PULL STATIONS WITHIN 5'—0" OF THE EXIT DOOR PER NFPA AND IBC REQUIREMENTS. PROVIDE

ANY SPECIAL ADAPTER PLATES OR COVER PLATES REQ'D TO MOUNT PULL STATIONS IN DOOR MULLIONS WHERE
APPLICABLE.

EACH SPEAKER/STROBE LOCATED AT THE END OF A CORRIDOR MUST BE WITHIN 15'-0" OF THE END WALL PER
NFPA 72, 2010 EDITION. HORN/STROBES IN CLASSROOMS AND OFFICES MUST BE LOCATED TO COMPLY WITH

TABLE 7.5.4.3.1(a) & TABLE 7.5.4.3.1(b) OF NFPA 72. DO NOT ADJUST LOCATIONS OF HORN/STROBES WITHOUT
CONSULTING WITH THE ENGINEER AND OBTAINING WRITTEN PERMISSION.

FIELD VERIFY LOCATION OF FIRE ALARM PANEL "FAC” AND/OR REMOTE FIRE ALARM ANNUNCIATOR "FAA” WITH
OWNER AND AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.

IN ADDITION TO SMOKE DETECTORS SHOWN, CONTRACTOR WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH & INSTALL SMOKE
DETECTORS IN ALL ROOMS WITH FIRE ALARM POWER SUPPLIES AND POWER BOOSTERS. IN ADDITION TO 120V
CIRCUITS SHOWN, CONTRACTOR SHALL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH & INSTALL ANY 120V CIRCUITS NECESSARY TO
PROVIDE A COMPLETE AND OPERABLE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM.

ADDITIONAL FIRE ALARM DEVICES: THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR AND FIRE ALARM SYSTEM INSTALLER SHALL
FURNISH AND INSTALL ADDITIONAL FIRE ALARM DEVICES AT THE DISCRECTION OF THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER
AND/OR THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION IN THE FOLLOWING QUANTITIES:

(4) SPEAKER/STROBE LIGHTS

(4) STROBE LIGHTS

(6) DUCT MOUNTED SMOKE DETECTORS

(2) MANUAL PULL STATIONS

(4) CEILING MOUNTED SMOKE OR HEAT DETECTORS

(6) FIRE/SMOKE DAMPER CONNECTIONS WITH REMOTE INDICATORS.

INCLUDE COMPLETE COSTS TO FURNISH AND INSTALL THE ABOVE ADDITIONAL DEVICES IN BASE BID, INCLUDING
ALL CONDUIT, OUTLET BOXES, 120V POWER, WIRING, AND SYSTEM PROGRAMMING. ANY DEVICES NOT USED SHALL
BE TURNED OVER TO THE OWNER AS SPARE DEVICES AT THE END OF THE PROJECT.

FACP PANEL AND DIGITAL VOICE COMMAND CENTER SHALL BE CAPABLE OF ADDING ASI MASS NOTIFICATION
SYSTEM COMPONENTS TO THE PANEL. SUPPLY ALL NECESSARY COMMUNICATION CARDS AND SYSTEM COMPONENTS
FOR ADDITION OF THIS SYSTEM BY THE UNIVERSITY IN THE FUTURE.

FIRE ALARM SYMBOLS

.
(@]
0

FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL OR REMOTE ANNUNCIATOR.
FIRE ALARM REMOTE ANNUNCIATOR.
FIRE ALARM MANUAL PULL STATION. 48" AFF.

FIRE ALARM SPEAKER AND FLASHING LIGHT, CANDELA RATING AS NOTED.
AND 96" AFF PER NFPA 72 AND ADA REQ'TS.

SAME AS ABOVE, EXCEPT CEILING MOUNTED SPEAKER AND FLASHING LIGHT.

FIRE ALARM FLASHING LIGHT, CANDELA RATING AS NOTED. MOUNT BETWEEN 80" AND 96" AFF
PER NFPA 72 AND ADA REQ'TS.

SAME AS ABOVE, EXCEPT CEILING MOUNTED FLASHING LIGHT.

MOUNT BETWEEN 80"

SMOKE DETECTOR. CEILING MOUNTED, UNLESS NOTED.
HEAT DETECTOR. CEILING MOUNTED, UNLESS NOTED.

DUCT MOUNTED SMOKE DETECTOR, FURNISHED & INSTALLED UNDER DIVISION 28.
SEE ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAIL ON DRAWINGS FOR WIRING.

FIRE ALARM MONITORING MODULE.
FIRE ALARM CONTROL MODULE.
FIRE / SMOKE DAMPER, FURNISHED & INSTALLED BY MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR, POWER WIRED

BY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. PROVIDE DUCT DETECTOR AS REQUIRED BY CODE AND AS
SHOWN ON DRAWINGS. PROVIDE 120V CONNECTION AS REQUIRED.

08 o006 B &M

% (% EXISTING WALL OR CEILING MOUNTED HORN/STROBE LIGHT TO BE REMOVED. SEE DEMOLITION

PLANS.

EXISTING WALL OR CEILING MOUNTED STROBE LIGHT TO BE REMOVED. SEE DEMOLITION PLANS.
EXISTING CEILING MOUNTED SMOKE OR HEAT DETECTOR TO BE REMOVED. SEE DEMOLITION PLAN.

EXISTING DUCT MOUNTED SMOKE DETECTOR TO BE REPLACED. SEE DEMOLITION PLANS.
EXISTING MANUAL PULL STATION TO BE REMOVED/REPLACED. SEE DEMOLITION PLANS.

ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION NOTES

JUNCTION BOX MOUNTED 3/4" EMT CONDUIT, MINIMUM, OR PER AR HANDLER AR HANDLER
ABOVE EXISTING LAY-IN MANUFACTURER’S RECOMMENDATION. UNIT UNIT
CEILING. SEE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM NOTE 1. CONTROL WIRING CONTROL WIRING
~ ~ (DIVISION 28) (DIVISION 28)
1 = =
g spb—— - ——TO FIRE ALARM g spb——— - ——TO FIRE ALARM DUCT DETECTOR FOR
o - SYSTEM o - SYSTEM FIRE/SMOKE DAMPER
CEILING AR FLOW AR FLOW INSTALLED UNDER
= < S I
B || DIVISION 28)
TYPICAL STRoBE ' { ' L : B SD
STROBE - -
UNIT DUCT NIT DUCT
SPEAKER/STROBE * DETECTOR @ % DETECTOR % § COMBINATION FIRE/SMOKE
i I (FURNISHED & I (FURNISHED & S DAMPER
‘g PROVIDE SURFACE MOUNTED RACEWAY, . I I(NSTALLED UNDER I I(NSTALLED UNDER I’ D |
WHERE NEW DEVICES ARE INSTALLED ON B DVISION 28) DVISION 28) M TRANSFER OR
) EXISTING WALLS. PROVIDE DEEP FS SURFACE , , | RETURN AIR DUCT
. MOUNTED BOXES (RED) FOR DEVICES AND TYPICAL .
= CONNECTORS FROM RACEWAYS TO DEVICES PULL STATION | 120 VOLT POWER
AS REQUIRED. SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR . — LchT/_/"—' ——— /_| : (DMISION 26)
SURFACE MOUNTED RACEWAY. Q ,
KEYED SWITCH KEYED SWITCH |
(DIVISION 28) (DVISION 28)
NOTE: UNIT DUCT MOUNTED SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE FURNISHED & INSTALLED UNDER AHU SHUT DOWN "HOT-KEY”
DIVISION 28. CONNECTION TO FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE FURNISHED & INSTALLED UNDER

TYPICAL ELEVATIONS - NEW WALL MOUNTED DEVICES

NOT TO SCALE

JUNCTION BOX
PAINT RED

EM.T.

SUPPORT FROM
STRUCTURAL SYSTEM

OUTLET BOX

DETECTOR CEILING

SMOKE DETECTOR INSTALLATION DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

TOP OF
HOISTWAY
7TH LEVEL
SEE NOTE 1,—/
TYPICAL

MACHINE RM
LOWER LEVEL S

ELEVATOR
SEE NOTE 2 CONTROLLER

r——— |

FAC : '

| |

FIRE | '
ALARM | |

CONTROL

PANEL L -

ELEVATOR NOTES

1. LOCATE SMOKE DETECTORS IN LOBBIES AND MACHINE ROOM ON CEILING NEAR
CENTER OF ROOM, 36" FROM ANY AIR VENT. INSTALL ON EACH FLOOR AS REQUIRED.

2. TIE IN FAC PANEL TO ELEVATOR CONTROLLER PER THE MFR's RECOMMENDATIONS SO
THAT ELEVATOR RECALL OCCURS UPON ACTIVATION OF THE LOBBY OR MACHINE
ROOM DETECTORS. PROVIDE ALL RELAYS & CONTROL MODULES NECESSARY
TO SEND THE ELEVATOR RECALL SIGNALS REQ'D BY ASME 17.1. COORDINATE WITH
ELEVATOR SUPPLIER PRIOR TO STARTING WORK TO AVOID CONFLICTS.

3. REFER TO FIRE ALARM PLAN FOR ACTUAL WIRING OF DETECTORS.

ELEVATOR RETROFIT NOTES:

THE EXISTING ELEVATORS (TOTAL OF 3) SHALL BE RETROFITTED TO PROVIDE A
FIREMAN SAFETY WARNING SYSTEM (FIRE HELMET/HAT) PER THE USC FIRE

MARSHAL PER ANSI/ASME A17.1. THIS SYSTEM AND ASSOCIATED FA CIRCUITS WILL
NEED TO BE PROVIDED IN EACH INDIVIDUAL HOISTWAY AND MACHINE ROOM.

OPERATION — FIREFIGHTER’S HELMET (HAT) SHALL:

1. BURN STEADY ON WHEN ELEVATOR IS PLACED IN BYPASS BY SERVICE KEY.

2. FLASH IF THE SMOKE DETECTOR IS ACTIVATED IN THAT ELEVATORS
PARTICULAR HOISTWAY OR ASSOCIATED MACHINE ROOM.

THE ELEVATOR EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER AND THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR
SHALL COORDINATE THE SAFETY WARNING SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS OF THE ELEVATOR
PRIOR TO STARTING WORK, AND SHALL REVISE THE WIRING DIAGRAM TO

REFLECT THE ACTUAL EQUIPMENT BEING SUPPLIED, AT NO COST TO THE

OWNER OR THE ENGINEER.

ELEVATOR RISER DIAGRAM (Non-Sprinkled Building)

FD1. THE EXISTING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE DEMOLISHED COMPLETELY AND A NEW SYSTEM INSTALLED.

THE EXISTING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM MUST REMAIN COMPLETE AND OPERATIONAL DURING THE INSTALLATION
OF THE NEW FIRE ALARM SYSTEM UNLESS SPECIFICALLY PHASED WITH THE OWNER AND OFFICE OF
SCHOOL FACILITIES. ONCE NEW SYSTEM HAS BEEN INSTALLED, THE EXISTING SYSTEM CAN BE DEMOLISHED.

FD2. IN ALL AREAS WHERE EXISTING FIRE ALARM DEVICES ARE BEING REMOVED, AND WHERE OTHER DEMOLITION

WORK IS OCCURRING, REMOVE ALL EXISTING FIRE ALARM DEVICES AND OTHER RELATED EQUIPMENT NO LONGER
IN USE, AND ALL WIRING AND CONDUIT NOT BEING REUSED. EXISTING CONDUIT RUN CONCEALED IN

EXISTING WALLS NOT BEING REMOVED AND/OR REPLACED MAY BE ABANDONED. WHERE EXISTING DEVICES ARE
SURFACE MOUNTED, THE EXISTING DEVICE, BOX, CONDUIT AND WIRE MUST BE REMOVED TO A POINT ABOVE
THE FINISH CEILING AND THEN ABANDONED.

NOT TO SCALE

DIVISION 28. ALARM LIGHT & WIRING SHALL BE FURNISHED & INSTALLED UNDER DIVISION 28.
HVAC CONTROL AND INTERLOCK WIRING SHALL BE FURNISHED & INSTALLED UNDER DIVISION 28.
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH & INSTALL ALL CONDUIT AND BOXES NECESSARY FOR
ALARM LIGHT/KEYED SWITCH, LOCATE AS DIRECTED IN FIELD.

LOCATION AND TESTING OF DUCT MOUNTED SMOKE DETECTORS.

HVAC AUTOMATIC FAN SHUTDOWN

SEE FIRE ALARM NOTES FOR

NOT TO SCALE

THE FIRE ALARM MANUFACTURER IS TO PROVIDE A "HOT—KEY”
TO OPERATED THE SHUT DOWN OF ALL AHU UNITS. A
SUPERVISED PROGRAMMABLE "HOT KEY” FOR ALL AHU
SHUTDOWN DEFEAT MODULES MUST BE PROVIDED AT THE
FACP AND THE REMOTE ANNUNCIATOR AS DICTATED BY THE
LOCAL USC FIRE MARSHAL. THIS SWITCH MUST INDICATE
"NORMAL” OR "OFF NORMAL”.

PENTHOUSE LEVEL

MEZZANINE LEVEL INITIATING LOOP(S)

ROOF LEVEL

O1—©

ROOF LEVEL INITIATING LOOP(S)

ROOF LEVEL ALARM LOOP(S)

SEVENTH LEVEL

o 7th

LEVEL INITIATING LOOP(S)

-4

7th

LEVEL ALARM LOOP(S)

O 6th LEVEL INITIATING LOOP(S)
6th LEVEL ALARM LOOP(S)
SIXTH LEVEL
© 5th LEVEL INITIATING LOOP(S)
5th LEVEL ALARM LOOP(S)
FIFTH LEVEL

FOURTH LEVEL

LEVEL INITIATING LOOP(S)

4th
©

4th

LEVEL ALARM LOOP(S)

THIRD LEVEL

3rd
©

LEVEL INITIATING LOOP(S)

3rd

LEVEL ALARM LOOP(S)

SECOND LEVEL

LEVEL INITIATING LOOP(S)

2nd
@

2nd

LEVEL ALARM LOOP(S)

STANDPIPE FIRE PUMP SYSTEM MONITORING NOTE:
FURNISH & INSTALL MONITORING MODULES AS NEEDED
ALARM AND SUPERVISORY SIGNALS SHALL BE SENT TO
THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM TO INDICATE A PUMP RUNNING
CONDITION (ALARM), LOSS OF LINE POWER (SUPERVISORY),
AND FAILURE TO START ON CONTROLLERS (SUPERVISORY).
NO _CHANGEORDER WILL BE ISSUED FOR

ADDITIONAL _WORK NOT INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS BUT
REQ'D TO PROPERLY MONITOR THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM.

TO TELE. BOARD.

REMOTE ANNUNCIATOR

INITIATING LOOP(S)

SEE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM NOTES
AND HVAC AUTOMATIC FAN
SHUTDOWN DETAIL, TYPICAL.

these drawings are the property of jumper carter sease architects, pa and may not be reproduced, copied or used in whole or in part without written consent of the architect and any infringement will be subject to legal action.

ALARM LOOP(S)

DIG.
COMM.

DIGITAL COMMUNICATOR,
SEE SPECS.

FIRST LEVEL

[vic]
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ALARM ALARM LOBBY
CONTROL VOICE COMMAND V101
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FAC YCC REMOTE VOICE CNTL
MECH 125 MECH 125
SURGE SURGE
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FLOW TAMPER FIRE
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(EOL)

SEE FIRE PUMP SYSTEM
MONITORING NOTE THIS SHEET.

BID SET C11039

20A/1P SPARE BREAKER
IN PANEL ELECT. ROOM 119C.
lll

1Ay

'Ib
MARK BREAKER IN RED, LABEL AS
"FIRE ALARM CIRCUIT CONTROL", AND

PROVIDE WITH MFR’s LOCKING DEVICE
PER NFPA 72.

e

PROVIDE SURGE PROTECTION ON BOTH
—POWER AND OUTSIDE COMMUNICATION
LINES. SEE SPECIFICATIONS (TYPICAL).

PARTIAL FIRE ALARM RISER DIAGRAM

= sims group

SIMS GROUP ENGINEERS, INC.

NOT TO SCALE

800 Columbiana Drive, Suite 208

Irmo, South Carolina 29063

Phone: (803) 765-1007 Fax: (803) 765-1030
www.simsgroupusa.com

Jumper
Carter

Sease

Architects
PA

412 Meeting Street
West Columbia
South Carolina

\\\\””’I[///
‘
7/
//

San CARy

........

SN XS
SO %

o _SIMS GROUP ‘%
M : ENGINEERS, INC. i S
%,. No. C03104

S PA
‘g man

\
4/5/2012

<
Y =
O w4
= 0 <
=59
S @ &
N wn o
s U5
X =D
T > W
<ECDO
&u_'t
|—|U)(7')
LI_LI_ID{
= = W
==
= =

S
BID DOCUMENTS
REVISIONS:

OSE COMMENTS ADDED 4/5/12

DRAWN BY:
CHECKED BY:

COMM NO:

11104
08/24/2011

SHEET TITLE:

DATE:

FIRE ALARM
SYMBOLS, DETAILS,
RISER AND NOTES

SHEET NO:

FOO1



e A
( () W Jr A )
U A

142 SF
STOR.

AN

\ / ) )
\\ _/ ‘ / i} /

171 SF

SERVICE [\ ﬂ

LIFT

™~
\

<

EMERGENCY
FAN STOPS

' HvAC

SF CONTROL

>
N

.~ EXTERIOR AREAWAY

L

S —

PRESSURE BOOSTER |
PUMP CONTROLLER

Y13 SF
(’F REMAN)  “MIECH.

UpP > 7\

U3 AHU—4

@
MECH.

/////

=1

( e
\ / AT~ —~ — |\
[ Y[ \ \ \

\ / (o))t
S~— _— \ i ) UL |/

51 Sk

COMM.
‘/ () \\'\ )
CLASSROOM ~ \

FIRE PUMP\\ﬂ: A
CONTROLLER — ,

(TO REMAIN)

CLASSROOM

NN

CLASSROOM
H

]

]

FIRE ALARM - BASEMENT LEVEL DEMOLITION

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

Jumper
Carter
Sease

Architects
PA

412 Meeting Street
West Columbia
South Carolina

A\ l
\\\\:)\\f\_ .. CAPO(//’/,
SO R
NEZE v
S SIMS GROUP “z7=
= M ENGINEERS, INC. 5 =
=A% No. C03104 =3
e NF
28 e «éé N
//’//é~ O A\) \\\\\

O,

/S
T

AN
4/5/2012

JAMES F. BYRNES BUILDING
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

NEW FIRE ALARM SYSTEM FOR

BID DOCUMENTS

REVISIONS:
OSE COMMENTS ADDED 4/5/12

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

these drawings are the property of jumper carter sease architects, pa and may not be reproduced, copied or used in whole or in part without written consent of the architect and any infringement will be subject to legal action.

COMM NO: 11104
P 08/24/2011

FIRE ALARM
BASEMENT LEVEL
DEMOLITION

BID SET

C11039

= sims group [~

E002

SIMS GROUP ENGINEERS, INC.

800 Columbiana Drive, Suite 208

Irmo, South Carolina 29063

Phone: (803) 765-1007 Fax: (803) 765-1030
www.simsgroupusa.com



Jumper
Carter

Sease

Architects
PA

412 Meeting Street
West Columbia
South Carolina

up Q

5 4
\ / \ N\ W\ s
N E— X 1 \\72\1 | \\\\\o\);ﬁ\‘.\, ....... .“9{ 4;/,//
, - | L W[\}E K“QF S 34 SMS GROUP "7z
< LOADING — ~ OPEN TO EXTERIOR — L = 92 ENGINEERS, INC. 555
I - DOCK  AREAWAY BELOW - S :’g No- Co310% ;5
x = T
O /) £ o \S‘ N
] ] EMERGENCY ES i L ) - 1] L o R
, FAN STOP T I . CENawA *lé i(\\F,/ [ (120/) @
335 S S OFFICE N, OFFICE z
COMPUTER o “ £
LAB — 5
C113) e '(120B) £
409 SF (H104) — 89 SF. 3
JPUTER 157 SF , ) OFFICE =
LAB (119 ) s
AHU-5 | O AHU-6 090 SP — s
/ @ 10 @ SELERTON ) A L S
| MECH. ,// W 20( g
B 91 SF 2
M ~/ N 1 OFFICE s
A ‘ | \ g
@ — L H “s“‘ JJ } i I g
, ‘ (1190 —L| ﬂ 4 c <C
(112 ) AT A 33 J%E w / 103 (1238 £ (a'd P
156 SF (H105) FLEC. Ea oo s o W
/ 08 < | - OFFICE OFFICE £ = O
[ GIED crpse | (H105 \ | =<
241 SF 116 Sk AN AN g Ll
S COMPUTER \ c — = O
C111) LAB — I 5 wn =2 T
957 SF ™ e > M —
OF Elfeh , / E N wn >
MERGENCY — 53 - : %
FAN STOP L I | 5575 N 3 = = 8
114 ) L ‘ RECEPTION Z 2 o oY
A 208 SF N N 3 5 > 5
110 ) WORKROOM g = oo O
155 SF — ‘ g - >
OFFICE o I Gg Nt . = & -
- ™~ | - ~ Ve . &
— 77 SF 90 < 5 (ad
107 __OFFICE ® = =
(109 1335 SF N\ g 0 < >
NI A RECEPTION e | ] 2 = =
140 S ] —_— =] , , EXISTING FAC ( /1O ) < = =
OFFICE  ~ (H102) N (104) 716 SF (- £ D
y ”:U ﬂf | 1  CONFERENCE :ﬁ/ 5
THE) D | NG N P EXISTING FAC TO REMAIN OPERATIONAL |5
S C107) (106 ) C105) UNTIL NEW SYSTEM IS INSTALLED AND =
e 75 SF 753 SF 751 SF WORKING. SEE NOTES ON SHEET EOO1. = BID DOCUMENTS
R OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE m %
§ REVISIONS:
- & :
E ‘ I % OSE COMMENTS ADDED 4/5/12
g
5
5
FIRE ALARM - FIRST FLOOR DEMOLITION g
SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0" 3
2
©
©
é) DRAWN BY:
g
; CHECKED BY:
(]
<
COMM NO: 1 1 1 0 4
T 08/24/2011
SHEET TITLE:

FIRE ALARM
FIRST FLOOR
DEMOLITION

= sims group [~

SIMS GROUP ENGINEERS, INC.
800 Columbiana Drive, Suite 208
Irmo, South Carolina 29063

Phone: (803) 765-1007 Fax: (803) 765-1030
www.simsgroupusa.com




Jumper
Carter

Sease

Architects
PA

412 Meeting Street
West Columbia
South Carolina

STO0Z2 )|

127 SF

(o)
| ENGINEERS, INC. :
2" No. C03104

SIMS GROUP * %
~
NS

(201B) (2010) (201D) (2018) : , ,‘
140 SF 143 SF 292 SF 25 SF 125 SF (010D
OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE |/~ OFFICE R

/ ﬂ / Ve L \ CONFERENCE
I U
i ) ) E

s I
{ t
\ |
~ — Ve —~ —~ ™~
! A \
; ( /() )
N U/ )
VP N\ , AN —_— }:l
(271TA) ‘ 770 S u AT
< [\ ‘ \ R g S ~ \ ( Z‘ “Z A\ )
: y ] i \ (20 \ B LUZL A
va /—\ | — k\,

L]
(‘)[\)
O

(@)
@
rm
i
- I
AN
4

/ W L,r‘ \ \ — - — — [
AN : o

~

D

*\ \F H . OFFICE

[

) ) ® (202B)
(202D) 145 SF u
(ZOTH) 182 Sf YL OFFICE

203 SF 1 213 RIS ;
I OFFICE ‘ 244 SF (Z1SA) i — ——57 <
/ ‘ OFFICE 164 SF S 217 )0 O MEN

0O ) T | ) S ’ W\

\}

N H A E
(2 MDD

Il | COMM. : | 5 175 SF OFFICE Con M
= —— m2lollol / H ® =R OFFICE _— RECEPTION 1
’:‘ ‘ e el B [ —_ y [
N — - " ‘ || 60 I
\\ \\ // D | ) :ﬂ
n (209) N ! L\ [ — L 7 PR ]
798 oF N e (H204) ) LU0 )
: OFFICE (215D @202 > | @O

|

115 SF = ~_  OFFIC
" RECEPTION ﬂ N R
i ] ‘1 q : i

AN DN

T 5 (206A) 146 SF 136 SF

ZHZFF‘\ SEF ( 207/ h j PPF”"W | = OFFICE OFFICE
OFFIC - P —_ WORKROON 147 SF OFFIC OFFIC b
/ 5971 SFE \\‘ BREAKROOM \\

‘J’ D — ( [p) N/ N “ f/ 20 4 \\\ : = —
// \ 4 / E“ J ‘ | “ N L\L L//‘ - "/‘ ] ‘:\Z ‘:\_/‘ i _\\ /:‘ E

JAMES F. BYRNES BUILDING

NEW FIRE ALARM SYSTEM FOR

<C
=
=
o
oz
<C
(&)
-
—
=
o
0p)
L
o
>—
)
(ad
Ll
=
=
—

O

x | 321 SF / 591 S e
‘\ M m ATTRON / // A RN 2,)4 SJF
" CLASSROOM % CLASSROOM _ COMPUTER
OIIN | _ ~\ AB
NZAG1STaY (208) 207A (2054
212 SF N — o1 or = —
OFFICE 133 SF e 221 SF 221 S BID DOCUMENTS

OFFICE \ OFFICE
REVISIONS:
OSE COMMENTS ADDED 4/5/12

FIRE ALARM - SECOND FLOOR DEMOLITION

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

these drawings are the property of jumper carter sease architects, pa and may not be reproduced, copied or used in whole or in part without written consent of the architect and any infringement will be subject to legal action.

COMM NO:

11104
08/24/2011

DATE:

SHEET TITLE:

FIRE ALARM
SECOND FLOOR
DEMOLITION

= sims group [~

SIMS GROUP ENGINEERS, INC.
800 Columbiana Drive, Suite 208
Irmo, South Carolina 29063

Phone: (803) 765-1007 Fax: (803) 765-1030
www.simsgroupusa.com




Jumper
Carter

Sease

Architects
PA

412 Meeting Street
West Columbia
South Carolina

FIRE ALARM - THIRD FLOOR DEMOLITION

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

\ \\\‘H“”II y
\\\\:)“\‘.\, .. CA FO(//’//
. S 0% R
s] =% w¥Z
k3] =0 SIMS GROUP =z =
2 =R:eNciINeers, Inc.: 5 S
S =& No. C03104 :i==
ko) A NS
ol 2% S
l l l uJ l l l l Hl l l M l l l l | l l l l M l l l IE l l l l Luj l l l ILIJI l l 1 Luj l l 1 IQ g /,////75-6 ..... {S‘\\\‘
M ( 7‘@} M N m ‘E T,
174 S ZAA AT ZAA S 3
— AT CONFERENCE 502C 302D (302E 302F i—;
509 ) I k'fi W} N MFH &JE 1 gﬂ\g M;LH E 122 SF z g,
519 S i 156 S OFFIC OFFICE 7 ||~ OFFIC ~_ OFFICE 5 .
o OFFICE / ur % N\ J N\ 1 R 3
// \\ \i \i i [ CED 5 7 /’,
: £ : =
ml — [ —— /b 2l = Vg =
\ \\ \H Z “\AD;‘ — -CEE ”,// ,» ‘ ~b°’ *l“\\s
: 99 Sk 5 s, /8 it
i —— 3 1y, W
= Ty
: — 5 4/5/2012
L) L ® OULG i S
1305 | 153 S 2
U, DAY 7 I | /\‘ ~ —
T 1195 SF- JrriE o 2
I~ — : 1 7]
i 208 SF I 514 SF > U ] E L = O
OFFICE i CONFERENCE B £ —
{ S/ﬂéj/ — i Z () g:ﬁ
T, i 144 SF |~ B— (DUZ ) T g Ll 1 =
m} WOMEN |V UP___ DN 1807 SF ‘ (N = = =
i B - (STO1) OPEN OFFICE il 5 99 A L
Ve {L / 21 3F S/ 2 (>j‘) —
|| =06D) ] ] i — o L S ) DO
DO | S 02] = = W o
Il 210 S i J\ P @ 738 oF il 2 o0 = O
OFFICE ® 0@ OFFICE S o
an 467 SF 2 7 >
|| y | o @ < m O
T I N - T A 1 Ry T] i T L 8
— / \ S TR T
~ N y : | =
- (304D) S W) =
L -~ N T~ 0\ U 4 [> ,/“ L -§ E LIJ u)
7 :‘6 ‘:/‘ ‘ J/ ‘36 ‘ WO o (:)me // v N /7 ( 2\‘ ) “E-’- Z Dﬁ
135 SF 213 SF WORKROOM — (204 154 SF 2 = = <
OFFICE M RECEP TION 7 | 470 SF i L orrce s TR Z
[ e (H306) N e / N 1 = =
r:H | = () \ L |
j il 7:\5 \ B HF — — — iy i E 3 E -; D
\\\ /// S F \\ \\ H // \ H // //‘ 2
' CONFERENCE . I ) ) 2
i e 146 < 154 SF 192 SF 140 SF R OFFICE 5 BID DOCUMENTS
OFF I OFFICE UFF“UE UFF‘L/E OFFICE § y—
ﬂ:‘ T T T W T T T T m T T T } W } T T T m T T T T W T T T T T T W T T T m T T T } H_ﬂ } T T T ’71—‘ T T T T ’_‘ T T T T ’T % OSE COMMENTS ADDED 4/5/12
2
s
5
)
5
g
5
2
2
©
S
g
°
£

COMM NO: 11104
P 08/24/2011

FIRE ALARM
THIRD FLOOR
DEMOLITION

= sims group [~

SIMS GROUP ENGINEERS, INC.
800 Columbiana Drive, Suite 208
Irmo, South Carolina 29063

Phone: (803) 765-1007 Fax: (803) 765-1030
www.simsgroupusa.com




Jumper
Carter

Sease

Architects
PA

412 Meeting Street

N e West Columbia
e o South Carolina

\/
/\

\\\\\||HII/I

SNKW CARg
So %

) “
7 - o ENGINEERS. TNC. E
/ =%’ No. C03104 i~ =
[ ‘ i \ \ \ \ \ \ \ ///, 4]’ TP R \\\\
o T o T o N FY i OF R

™

/ \ | | (401A)
PR | (435) (401B) o282 | ! | | | | |
(434 ) | 161 SF __ 114 SF R WORKROOM _ || 114 SF 114 SE ||~ 114 SF 114 SE |~ 120 SF
516 SF | BREAKROOM EJ] \OFFICE J N\ | / H \ OFFICE OFFICE / U “\ OFFICE OFFICE / H N\, OFFICE
( CE ol | \ \ } [ \ \ / \
[T I = 1l

Ve B ~ R N\
( 4\ ) ) )
\ U L % T S p— ,\\ s P ~ =\ e —7{\‘ = ~ e —~—
119 SF ( 405 ) ( 404 ) ( 405 ) ( 40/ ) 40/ )
J D N ~ \_ o 7,/ \_ (R \ (AN \ U/ J

/

(]

J l

= = i - & S & =

2
OFFICE 1 H . _ — H e ] H
CAZA D) AT S \ / / \ /

\ — ) : 151 EF — ~ 250 ‘VQ, 9 S V ‘3/ 4/‘ ) \) ‘/ 4‘W W \‘ (7 ) N ( Q) ( ‘ )
2\:‘4 {j’j ‘ \\ C‘F’f‘ C E ‘::\ 4 fC‘ /‘ D /::‘ F') ECE@‘C‘ N I ®F \_76 é’:/ \_ 8/‘ g F / ‘\, 4‘ /‘ :/‘ 7/,‘ ‘\,/\ N 4 ;/‘ ) / ‘;\77/ L L ) V'/‘
OFFICE | \ =5 oF i S 81 SF 96 _SF 76 _SF

1 AR Ve OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE

T
gy
N

T

L

o
N

0
f ~
11
-
B
\
1
3\
J/
1~

wa0q) (415

& & eae S

o~
(ON
ND
(@N
~
o~
‘/\_,\J
N
p(;ﬁ —
m(”\ -
M
Y11 ) €

- Yol KF CHH%E ‘H 4’@ W‘

il
il
O
M=
.
/
O
M
T
[P)
m
()
O
o~
( =
«©
-
)
=
\—~ U

o

1,

‘ C 416 )
\ ~

/

& i 122 SF
N\ OFFICE

i

417)
— 117 SF
"\ OFFICE

TV (430 ) lm{ 107 SF 118 SF 115 SF 115 SF 116 SF 117 S BREAKROOM

e R S OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE

‘\_/‘ ‘L/ - - ~ ) ~) ’777774
RECEPTION ‘

Ve B — ~ ,~\7 N\
/ / YA YRR
( /_1, UL )
\ AN

JAMES F. BYRNES BUILDING

NEW FIRE ALARM SYSTEM FOR

<C
=
=
o
oz
<C
(&)
-
—
=
o
0p)
L
o
>—
)
(ad
Ll
=
=
—

L]

I 1

| ‘ fl Il f S Il f 1 f 1 ‘ AZF;K F(;:Em[ 1

(430B)
152 SF
OFFICE

(428) C427) (426) (425) C424) (423) (422) 421 419
125 SF 119 Sk 119 SF 119 SE 119 SE 120 Sk 122 SF 121 Sk 119 Sk 128 S
OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE

BID DOCUMENTS

REVISIONS:
OSE COMMENTS ADDED 4/5/12

FIRE ALARM - FOURTH FLOOR DEMOLITION

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

these drawings are the property of jumper carter sease architects, pa and may not be reproduced, copied or used in whole or in part without written consent of the architect and any infringement will be subject to legal action.

COMM NO:

11104
08/24/2011

SHEET TITLE:

DATE:

FIRE ALARM
FOURTH FLOOR
DEMOLITION

= sims group [~

SIMS GROUP ENGINEERS, INC.
800 Columbiana Drive, Suite 208
Irmo, South Carolina 29063

Phone: (803) 765-1007 Fax: (803) 765-1030
www.simsgroupusa.com




Jumper
Carter

Sease

Architects
PA

412 Meeting Street
West Columbia
South Carolina

\\\|||ll“
\\\ \\\\\‘\‘\\‘\'.‘9 A RIOII ’, 2
N E ‘v“ Q ,/“ 3 ‘: 5 h}"" '."_7 2
59 S S’ SIMS GROUP 2=
PR 6 = (3 ENGINEERS, INC. B =
/ J z ’; No. CO3104 &= =
ﬁ] =y PO NS
T L T T T _ T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T /////04‘."'-. .-'vﬁ\\\\
1 [ 1 [ u 1 1 [ 1 [ u 1 [ 1 [ 1 [ 1 [ u 1 [ 1 [ 1 [ 1 [ u 1 [ 1 [ 1 [ 1 [ u 1 [ 1 [ 1 [ 1 [ u 1 [ 1 [ ////,£ o‘ """ \“ \\\\
1] L] I L] L] L] L] L | 1] L] | 1] L] [T i
018 7 7
203 SF | P (50TA) P P P P — e EAE
BREAKROOM | (501B) N (o002 ) (oUo ) (504 ) (oUD ) (oU0b ) L ou/ ) gelviely,

O : 163 SF JAEa 194 SF 194 SF 142 oF 142 SF 142 SF 143 SF 246 SF
N OFFICE || OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE ~ OFFICE |l OFFICE __ OFFICE _ OFFICE OFFICE

(501) RN .
271 SF M ® -

OFFICE i OFFICE : (G508)
| 650 SF
STOR.

O

R =OEAD ; . S CETOA)
v FF‘ “ E / :_—) L \—/J \// ( ‘/ ;\ W \r\:‘ \:‘ 7 “\ ,J 1 ‘ - : H/‘
=1 = o / A\ -/ ) A (i)\ F L

N
U}
~
ol L
oo| (U7
O
aliON
-
-
\\\\ /// ilz
N E:
O
thi
@,
.
T

798 <F 200 ¢
o OFFICE

] : . @> (9224 \/ ) ) ) ) T _RECEPTION L
il - ( 519 ) (Lo£U JO| |V MEN 7S \ / \ SF 89 SF | i

E - / \
] (516) | 382 Sf e lol o]/ ﬂ ® IEVO2) k[ ur ™ on WORKROOM

\\
[l

T5 e =TT 1 [
' NEED JLJ @@ N . o

245 SF , , QFHEE
Il | ) —~ ‘/, - N \\ O C _— ’7 . e ~ 7 ™~
OFFICE (515B) Ve (BT L120)

A orC / o J/ P -

DR (512)

42 S | e 130 SF 311 SF

OFFICE = SN __ ofFfFice L RECEPTION
\ 2 N\ \

JAMES F. BYRNES BUILDING

NEW FIRE ALARM SYSTEM FOR

<C
=
=
o
oz
<
(&)
-
—
=
o
0p)
L
o
>—
)
(ad
Ll
=
=
—

BID DOCUMENTS

REVISIONS:
OSE COMMENTS ADDED 4/5/12

Mo

O

596 SF H
N ) \\[ CONFERENCE NI

AN\
A\

(515A) 190 of (514A) (51TOR) (51O A
,7‘{’\””“\ ﬁF OFFICE A5 oF ; )T LB y O W sy
OFFICE OFFICE

(

FIRE ALARM - FIFTH FLOOR DEMOLITION

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

I
these drawings are the property of jumper carter sease architects, pa and may not be reproduced, copied or used in whole or in part without written consent of the architect and any infringement will be subject to legal action.

COMM NO:

11104
08/24/2011

SHEET TITLE:

DATE:

FIRE ALARM
FIFTH FLOOR
DEMOLITION

= sims group [~

SIMS GROUP ENGINEERS, INC.
800 Columbiana Drive, Suite 208
Irmo, South Carolina 29063

Phone: (803) 765-1007 Fax: (803) 765-1030
www.simsgroupusa.com




Jumper
Carter

Sease

Architects
PA

412 Meeting Street
West Columbia
South Carolina

T~ AR
(< 1()") -
(STOZ2 M

7 [«
127 Sk

\\\\\\HHII/I//
\\\\:)“\‘.\_ .. CA 50(//’//
: SO R
s 9% R
3 S0 SIMS GROUP :z=
2 =R:eNciINeers, Inc.: 5 S
S =2’ No. C03104 <3
g — & NS
ol %% &S
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T — // AP " \\
il 1 il \_J 1 il 1 I 1 il 1 il u 1 il 1 il H 1 il 1 il \_J 1 il 1 \i . i //// 5 o A&\ \\\\
O W Z ) ;‘ ;g ] 2 NI
68 SF J % 8
OFFICE o s N =
- — N FATEDYN Qim\ ‘ Q U/ M ‘ = \\\\\HHII/,/
B14A (615A) (6 lii/ w —b!dcpj wfeF 2F | SEF £ S .,
) . 223 SF 198 SF 03 S 185 S OFFIC sl 3 B
(B13) o OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE ~ £l 3 -
/ P —— \ = = : =
i 136 SF -z = ; =
L] OFFIC ! ] =R = Ve S
oFRcE ) N sl 2| s
/ N\ N\ / s RTINS
[ \ \ 2 1) R N
i i c i = fnnny 4/5/2012
H = / / f/ (£ ;\\\ / L «©
s ® Uty 2
N\ 209 SFF =
ik k:r' — I g i c
1] He03E™ T| I T 2
u 234 sl |/ — NG (619 ) — i 8 <
>~ 95 5F ,/ Z o =
m [ “WORKROOM T i s —
. D (50 | 293
Il (617) . (B18) [ { J 2 L = O
362 SF 207 SF : > Q=
i CLASSROOM WORKROOM ./ \_ i A T e s €
] (620 ) i = — = O
L 111 SF L] 5 (@p) e I
OFFICE 2 > —
o 6048 i H B =
1/ 190 SF © = = O
il ® 3 /® OFFICE il 2 (o' ~ )
N ~ 5 5 > LL
| \ i 3 o
= 1 T . ; —— | ‘ 2 < 0O
E “‘\ I \L‘ /’3 I u_‘:‘:' \i 8 - >—
i \. \ / il 5 LLl .
- B — l X o =
, / S | | | | | g L w LD
/ ,‘ (607D) (605 (BO5A) (604 ) (604A) (B040) S = = 5
(609) 92 SF 232 SE U 118 SF 236 SF 133 SF 151 SF & LLl = =
1079 SF BREAKROOM RECEP TION WORKROOM RECEPTION . OFFICE OFFICE 5 = ~—
OPEN OFFICE -/ NG = =
] 3 = H = ——] — O £ =
\3\ \\\\ / \ / “\ /"‘ S
CONFERENCE ) ) S N 4 E
L —7/— Y o — 0\ VN == ‘:\ C ‘34D /:‘ =
(607B) lm EEF (605D) (605C) (605B) =74 oF g
142 SF - 153 S 142 SF 142 SF ) - OFFICE =
OFFICE OFFIC OFFICE OFFICE (604E) ~ > BID DOCUMENTS
N % \ <
| I | | 113 SF r%. 2 | RevisIONS:
L1l SN —— ﬂ: SN — :E L :Tﬂ: S N — :(ﬂ: S I s 1 — L £ ose coumenTs wooe 4/5/12
2
s
5
FIRE ALARM - SIXTH FLOOR DEMOLITION =
SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0" 3
2
o
©
é) DRAWN BY:
g
; CHECKED BY:
£
COMM NO: 1 1 1 0 4
DATE:

08/24/2011

SHEET TITLE:

FIRE ALARM
SIXTH FLOOR
DEMOLITION

= sims group [~

SIMS GROUP ENGINEERS, INC.
800 Columbiana Drive, Suite 208
Irmo, South Carolina 29063

Phone: (803) 765-1007 Fax: (803) 765-1030
www.simsgroupusa.com




o1 ¢ /
OFFICE [

~J
o~
ml )

o=
00
=

]
M
Ow

e — 2\
( /W 5 \
\_ ~
207 SF

RECEPTION

BREAKROOM_

/

/

SF | CHASE

= ™~
( YR
N /) 4 )
507 SF

CONFERENCE

101 SF
OFFICE

S —
(7004 N )
L/ UA4A)
\ — L/

&l

B

| i

(< T N
{ ~ { i
N

D Fﬂ

e

113 SF
E OFFICE

OFFICE

(/06 ‘7 T ]
206 SF
OFFICE e 7

I

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

(705) |

= |

55 SF \

CLASSROOM |

|

|

|

L1
L1}

Wlﬁ T30 oF
1]

1 / L
- — 7
\\\ B 70 % '\‘
126 SF
i OFFICE
(703B) ]
278 SF /
COMPUTER e
LAB P
37 oF
OFFICE

e Ye "\
/U )
SE
(

\\\

T A TSN
\ i A\ ) { | S
/Y L) ‘t\ / \J E‘ /,“

143 SF
BREAKROOM

AN
(/| )/ ()
/Y )

136 SF
) OFFICE

CT70OMN)
( L) /1))
/UL y

188 SF

OFFICE

SviaYs)

{ L)/ )
S JLL

143 SF
OFFICE

18 SF
OFFICE

S

185 SF

OFFICE

FIRE ALARM - SEVENTH FLOOR DEMOLITION

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

Jumper
Carter

Sease

Architects
PA

412 Meeting Street
West Columbia
South Carolina

\\\\\\HHII/I

/
\\\\:)“\‘.\, .. CA .'?02//’/,
SO0 R0
NS R
S _SIMS GROUP “z=
= m: ENGINEERS, INC. 5 =
=2 No. C03104 ‘<3
% Qi SR S
A g
////7/' & 0 \S‘ \\\\\\

NEW FIRE ALARM SYSTEM FOR
JAMES F. BYRNES BUILDING

<C
=
=
o
oz
<
(&)
-
—
=
o
0p)
L
o
>—
)
(ad
Ll
=
=
—

BID DOCUMENTS

REVISIONS:
OSE COMMENTS ADDED 4/5/12

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

these drawings are the property of jumper carter sease architects, pa and may not be reproduced, copied or used in whole or in part without written consent of the architect and any infringement will be subject to legal action.

COMM NO:

11104
08/24/2011

SHEET TITLE:

DATE:

FIRE ALARM
SEVENTH FLOOR
DEMOLITION

BID SET

C11039

= Sims group

SIMS GROUP ENGINEERS, INC.
800 Columbiana Drive, Suite 208

Irmo, South Carolina 29063

Phone: (803) 765-1007 Fax: (803) 765-1030

www.simsgroupusa.com

SHEET NO:

EO0S



Jumper
Carter

Sease

Architects
PA

412 Meeting Street
West Columbia
South Carolina

\\\\||HII/I

CAQ ',
. N MRS O ’
N 7Z \) (4”

7,
7
7
”
-~
7 -
. -
. -
=
-
~
~

Q: SIS GROUP i Z
™M : ENGINEERS, INC.: O
=" No. C03104 ‘i~
Z A& NS

703 SF

Hesd:]

’// ", 7 f o """ \S\Q&‘\

< / 103 SF
| ELEV. COMM.
FQUIP.

JAMES F. BYRNES BUILDING
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

NEW FIRE ALARM SYSTEM FOR

BID DOCUMENTS

REVISIONS:
OSE COMMENTS ADDED 4/5/12

FIRE ALARM - PENTHOUSE LEVEL DEMOLITION

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

these drawings are the property of jumper carter sease architects, pa and may not be reproduced, copied or used in whole or in part without written consent of the architect and any infringement will be subject to legal action.

CHECKED BY:
COMM NO: 11104
P 08/24/2011

FIRE ALARM
PENTHOUSE LEVEL
DEMOLITION

= sims group [~

SIMS GROUP ENGINEERS, INC.
800 Columbiana Drive, Suite 208
Irmo, South Carolina 29063

Phone: (803) 765-1007 Fax: (803) 765-1030
www.simsgroupusa.com




(013)

I STOR.

/"%'\\ [
{\\ “‘ 4 //) |
360 SF |
CLASSROOM 5/
[ ] :
\\\

— EXTERIOR ARFAWAY — S~

\\\ ///

///////

up

\
p
(

PHOTOGRAPHY

STUDIO

daYatvdal
{ I |

512 SF
STOR.

J \’/,//‘

L PROVIDE MONITORING MODULES

AT FIRE PUMP CONTROLLER
PER NEC 695. SEE RISER
DIAGRAM SHEET EOQO1.

FIRE ALARM - BASEMENT LEVEL

SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0"

these drawings are the property of jumper carter sease architects, pa and may not be reproduced, copied or used in whole or in part without written consent of the architect and any infringement will be subject to legal action.

BID SET

= sims group

SIMS GROUP ENGINEERS, INC.

800 Columbiana Drive, Suite 208

Irmo, South Carolina 29063

Phone: (803) 765-1007 Fax: (803) 765-1030
www.simsgroupusa.com

Jumper
Carter

Sease

Architects
PA

412 Meeting Street
West Columbia
South Carolina

\) /

\\\\ "\‘\ CAPO ///’
SKS e 4c
S _SIMS GROUP =
= M : ENGINEERS, INC. 6 =
=A% No. C03104 ~=
//’/%’ ........ «QQ.\\\\
“, 3 Y \\\\\

/
TN

S PA
‘g man

\
4/5/2012

JAMES F. BYRNES BUILDING
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

NEW FIRE ALARM SYSTEM FOR

BID DOCUMENTS

REVISIONS:
OSE COMMENTS ADDED 4/5/12

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

COMM NO: 11104
P 08/24/2011

FIRE ALARM
BASEMENT LEVEL

SHEET NO:

F101



jr:

4 (DY
COMPUTER

UP

T OPEN TO EXTERIOR —

LAB

MECH.

MAIN FACP & VOICE
COMMAND CENTER

VS ),

210 SF

o DOCK AREAWAY BELOW
I —
i . ‘:,/'W W C} (/:'\)
s —~ N \_ o2 |
119R) 68 SF ||
556 OFFICE
COMMJTER

(119
550 SF

RECEPTION

COMPUTER
LAB

~

/
Ao
LU0 D F

®
& 14

WORKROOM

H@F

N

b RECEPTIO

. _ J
SF

__OFFICE

—~ — YA
107 ) (106 )
75 SF 153 SF
OFFICE OFFICE

/\

I
e M A K\\
‘:\ W L ‘\v"‘ "’;\1/“
D\ 85 SF

OFFICE

/ W 5Ya B'\
\ ()R )
N \JD )

89 SF
OFFICE

|
[

e - ™~

NI M \ @

(101D
716 SF
LOBBY

CABINET. SEE SPECIFICATIONS.

FIRE ALARM - FIRST FLOOR

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

138 SF
OFFICE

NEW DIGITAL REMOTE ANNUNCIATOR /
AND REMOTE VOICE/MIC CONTROL |

/

Jumper
Carter

Sease

Architects
PA

412 Meeting Street
West Columbia
South Carolina

\ /7
\\\\\\)“\‘.\, . CA RO( //// .
00 R
NS R
S’ _SIMS GROUP ‘z=
= M ENGINEERS, INC. 5 =z
=2 No. C03104 ‘<3
A NS

NEW FIRE ALARM SYSTEM FOR
JAMES F. BYRNES BUILDING

<C
=
=
o
oz
<
(&)
-
—
=
o
0p)
L
o
>—
)
(ad
Ll
=
=
—

BID DOCUMENTS

REVISIONS:
OSE COMMENTS ADDED 4/5/12

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

these drawings are the property of jumper carter sease architects, pa and may not be reproduced, copied or used in whole or in part without written consent of the architect and any infringement will be subject to legal action.

COMM NO: 11104
P 08/24/2011

FIRE ALARM
FIRST FLOOR

BID SET

C11039

= sims group [~

SIMS GROUP ENGINEERS, INC.
800 Columbiana Drive, Suite 208

Irmo, South Carolina 29063

Phone: (803) 765-1007 Fax: (803) 765-1030

www.simsgroupusa.com

E102



S 102 )l

127 SF

L]

il

A ~ \
210 )
205 SF
OFFICE

L]

OFFICE

198 SF

255 SF

OFFICE

— N\

(213 )
244 SF

OFFICE

/ / “\7/“ D
RECEPTION

.

175

L -/
501 Sk

CONFERENCE

SF

OFFICE

Y,

O

e //ﬁ MmO K\\
\ ‘) )
~2Joo)

220 SF
OFFICE

N AN o AN
(UOSA)
NG NN AN

212 SF

OFFICE

321 st

CLASSROOM

\
L:I

v/

BREAKROOM

(202)
425 SE
RECERPTION

110 SF
OFFICE

202B)
145 SF
OFFICE

)

.

5

[l

S ™~
(OO0 /A
(207A)

221 SF
OFFICE

) r/’\ \;‘

o

)

(") )
\LJL )

138 SF
OFFICE

LAB

N
= T
o
i_\\
4 c%ﬂéuﬁER

FIRE ALARM - SECOND FLOOR

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

these drawings are the property of jumper carter sease architects, pa and may not be reproduced, copied or used in whole or in part without written consent of the architect and any infringement will be subject to legal action.

BID SET

C11039

= Sims group

SIMS GROUP ENGINEERS, INC.

800 Columbiana Drive, Suite 208

Irmo, South Carolina 29063

Phone: (803) 765-1007 Fax: (803) 765-1030

www.simsgroupusa.com

Jumper
Carter

Sease

Architects
PA

412 Meeting Street
West Columbia
South Carolina

W\ /7

SR SR,

S0 R
NS R
S’ _SIMS GROUP ‘z=
= M ENGINEERS, INC. 5 =z
=2 No. C03104 ‘<3
A NS

NEW FIRE ALARM SYSTEM FOR

JAMES F. BYRNES BUILDING

<C
=
=
o
oz
<
(&)
-
—
=
o
0p)
L
o
>—
)
(ad
Ll
=
=
—

BID DOCUMENTS

REVISIONS:
OSE COMMENTS ADDED 4/5/12

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

COMM NO: 11104
P 08/24/2011

FIRE ALARM
SECOND FLOOR

SHEET NO:

E103



Jumper
Carter

Sease

Architects
PA

412 Meeting Street
West Columbia
South Carolina

R Wiy, y
\ /,
\\\\\\)“\‘.\,.--94 RO( /////
00 R
NS R
S’ _SIMS GROUP ‘z=
= M ENGINEERS, INC. 5 =z
=2 No. C03104 ‘<3
A" NS

(301C)
174 SF

‘/"7 (,—\‘ ) ‘,{\\‘ ‘/"7 ~ EW\\‘ “/'7 ‘,\\ - E \“ = AN
( ) ( ) ( ) ) { )/ ) ( 5()")/ )
LDUZLU ) i yary UL LV A Ny

‘:,/, - T) W (\:‘ /— - \:‘ ‘:/ 5 W ‘r\‘ E/‘\) ‘:,/ - ‘6 /‘ (\‘ r,\' ~\:‘ i ‘; O N Ff E F‘\J ‘C E ! - ) = = — i
e o N | (301D R [N | A 122 SF R
156 SF 141 SF /9_SF NCISIISNS - OFFICE - OFFICE - ~. OFFICE ~. OFFICE
OFFICE ~ OFFICE OFFICE SE A, Ve / l / uﬁju N TU N 3, B~
\\ AN [ I I I “ = 7 =
\ IH 7L z Lo =
I —— | 4 ] = =
| . v v /S ,,,,,, R “Q:\\\\\

‘7
Do

NESISL I ’ \ T14 SF
i 208 SF J i N OFFICE
OFFICE 303y |
< DAY, )
|

W
4/5/2012

® ® OFFICE

il

(07 31D
™ 208 SP I 514 SF
OFFICE i CONFERENCE

[T

/

/
O )
R
o

O

M

p— PN \

7 (M
4

(202 ) \ m
UP__ DN 1807 SF =

F oA OPEN OFFICE / B

G \JW )
) o

121 3

L]
[l

Il 210 SF e <:5/q 313 © 138 SF il
O C A 19 SF OFFICE
a i (% CUS (ﬁD

sl

IR
WORKROOM /~

- ® ® 302D

(
\

i 154 SF

JAMES F. BYRNES BUILDING
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

L N 70 SF . = OFFICE
) / /” \\\ @ RECEPTION ) yd \\
- & :

NEW FIRE ALARM SYSTEM FOR

orfice
e

EH
I
D
— ]
N
[
J
N
Il
L1

Z I;) I;B (:; F \ \
CONFERENCE N .

(AN

(B04C) (504B) (304 A) (302N) (302M) AT N P
. | S048 . , - ’ L 3( LE 155 SF BID DOCUMENTS

270 SF 146 SF 154 SF 192 SF 140 SF 97
OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE

REVISIONS:
OSE COMMENTS ADDED 4/5/12

FIRE ALARM - THIRD FLOOR

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

these drawings are the property of jumper carter sease architects, pa and may not be reproduced, copied or used in whole or in part without written consent of the architect and any infringement will be subject to legal action.

COMM NO: 11104
P 08/24/2011

FIRE ALARM
THIRD FLOOR

= sims group [~

SIMS GROUP ENGINEERS, INC.
800 Columbiana Drive, Suite 208
Irmo, South Carolina 29063

Phone: (803) 765-1007 Fax: (803) 765-1030
www.simsgroupusa.com




— ~ ‘,7\"\\
~1027 AN
~
125 SF ™~

(401B)
114 SF

JJ‘\\QFFQE J‘\\
[ !

e ~ —~\ \ \
(407C) \ \
/ \

L

(433)
204 SF
OFFICE

}—QJ:

e — o~
( 4 4 )
\\ \7) 1\ //‘

151 SF
OFFICE

574 oF e
OFFICE 1 ]

P . 250 Sk
(4 ) RECEPTION

CooAaMN Tz )
{ { | - i
_ 405 )

114 SF

lJ\\\QFFCE

(404)
114 SF

"\ OFFICE

\

(406 )
114 SF |l
OFFICE ﬂﬂ N\

QFF:E//lJ‘

81 SF
OFFICE

‘,/' B ‘_/L W ~ ™
\ / [ )
. ~

/

®

L
o~
q

T

/([
U/
77Q é
LLO %F

o

(431)
204 SF
OFFICE

\‘

(437
222 Sk
OFFICE

~

%

NSO B
L7200 ) 29 =l @W - > 3 ,

147 SF || EFEC §§><)J E>;4é§y\ y
CL@ : 97 SF [ CHASE

o~
&N
«C

;

z
M

404

(414 )
45 SF
OFFICE

54 SH

i

(]

il

L

(430B)

152 SF
OFFICE

RECERP TION

4 50 A )
(4 50A)
\ v/
Oh S
127 SE

OFFICE

. | C (445)
118 SF 115 SF 115 SF
OFFICE

BREAKROOM

AdDE

FIRE ALARM - FOURTH FLOOR

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

L

1,

LI

/a, o )

\ /_L W O )

o ~
o)

25 SF

WORKROOM

these drawings are the property of jumper carter sease architects, pa and may not be reproduced, copied or used in whole or in part without written consent of the architect and any infringement will be subject to legal action.

BID SET

C11039

= Sims group

SIMS GROUP ENGINEERS, INC.

800 Columbiana Drive, Suite 208

Irmo, South Carolina 29063

Phone: (803) 765-1007 Fax: (803) 765-1030

www.simsgroupusa.com

\
N
N
3,0

SKE

Zo
=3
-A

DATE:

)
Q)

NEW FIRE ALARM SYSTEM FOR

Jumper
Carter

Sease

Architects
PA

412 Meeting Street
West Columbia
South Carolina

\\\\\\HHII/,,/
\ /
\\\)“\‘\ . CA 50(///// .
R
) WY =
;_SIMS GROUP ‘%’:
: ENGINEERS, INC. : O =
. No. CO3104 F= =

~ 3
. CAN S

S J PR OIS

G A\S‘Q&

\
N
1, W

GO,

JAMES F. BYRNES BUILDING
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

BID DOCUMENTS

REVISIONS:
OSE COMMENTS ADDED 4/5/12

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

COMM NO:

11104
08/24/2011

SHEET TITLE:

FIRE ALARM
FOURTH FLOOR

SHEET NO:

E105



|
0l

(515

\_/

245 SF

OFFICE

L~

.

163 SF 343 SF
OFFICE

oN

\ L)) )
N A Ny

— N
[ ¢ £

194 SF
OFFICE

00
)
T

=10 )
[

382 SF
OFFICE

1

wOMEN| O

/

((
N/
Z B ]
) / N
LV / ¢ o
N
—
K\\> (/\fj
P N
—
[
§ —

— M \ N
. D /0 )
. LU U

44 SF

-

\f)

. —

142 SF
OFFICE

M
\ )
/

—

OFFI

5) (506)
142 SF
CE

A

.
OFF

D

“ICE

(514C)

g

5FFE£/// (f?ﬁ&ﬂt>

:E“ 145 SF
— RECEP TION

(5148) - -
190 SF (O14A)
OFFICE 145 SF

OFFICE

‘:/' ‘f @ 7‘ '\:‘
596 Sk

CONFERENCE

(512C)

130 S
OFFICE

_be

311

<

Sk

RECEP TION

219 SF

OFFICE

510 )
98 oF
® o

[l

(51TTA)
40 43F

()
> —

FIRE ALARM - FIFTH FLOOR

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

Jumper
Carter

Sease

Architects
PA

412 Meeting Street
West Columbia
South Carolina

\\\\\\HHII/I

7
\\\\;)\\‘.\_ . CA R (o) (/ /’/,

S Q% R
NS R
S _SIMS GROUP “z=
= m: ENGINEERS, INC. 5 =
=2 No. C03104 ‘<3

% Qi SR S

A g
////7/' & 0 \S‘ \\\\\\

NEW FIRE ALARM SYSTEM FOR
JAMES F. BYRNES BUILDING

<C
=
=
o
oz
<
(&)
-
—
=
o
0p)
L
o
>—
)
(ad
Ll
=
=
—

BID DOCUMENTS

REVISIONS:
OSE COMMENTS ADDED 4/5/12

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

these drawings are the property of jumper carter sease architects, pa and may not be reproduced, copied or used in whole or in part without written consent of the architect and any infringement will be subject to legal action.

COMM NO: 11104
P 08/24/2011

FIRE ALARM
FIFTH LEVEL

BID SET

C11039

= Sims group

SIMS GROUP ENGINEERS, INC.
800 Columbiana Drive, Suite 208

Irmo, South Carolina 29063

Phone: (803) 765-1007 Fax: (803) 765-1030

www.simsgroupusa.com

SHEET NO:

E106



Jumper
Carter

Sease

Architects
PA

412 Meeting Street
West Columbia
South Carolina

e T AR
> 2N
2 U2

\\\\\||HII/I

SNKW CARg
So %

“
> .7/':
S0 SIMS GROUP ‘==
= (3 ENGINEERS, INC. B =
=2’ No. C03104 <3
% NS
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T ////04‘."". .-'vﬁ\\\\
i 1 i I 1 i 1 i M 1 i 1 i I 1 i 1 i L\_‘ 1 i 1 i I 1 i 1 i u 1 i 1 i H 1 i 1 i \_J 1 i 1 \i /////]Z" ONA\S‘ \\\\\
/L_‘ . "
/ // /’3 /
Y’ - :/

: . o — ETET CEATY AR wa R,

( Vg’:ﬂ 45‘ w O W 4 /w L ;\W D w ( @) W D A/}‘ L ﬂ ) ‘W ;C:\v}(\F' ) 167 SF R 2
223 SF 333 SF 223 SF 198 SF 203 SF 185 S OFFICE 3 4~
OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE Drrien ™~ 5 Y %

T~ A~ 2\ h E E’ / S g
(614C) 2oy | WY 2 3
: 20 SF : 27 TSNS
J \\ STOR. J \\ / /,’ S part&
| | s 012

( f J \ \ —
i ) ,
e /) ( ~ g
/ < - ~N o~ ~ N
7 N M _ IN
O SF |:| (A () L) p —
\_ ) \_/ v N [\ (§ = \ Y,
~

il CLASSROOM

[l

190 SF
OFFICE il

1]

DY) ( B (604 ) BO4A) ®040) |l
232 SF U 118 SF O B 133 SF 51 SF
RECEPTION WORKROOM RECEPTION ™\ OFFICE

\

i

JAMES F. BYRNES BUILDING

P S T\
5 SF BREAKROOM RECEPTION

1029 SF
OPEN OFFICE &
L OD0O

= (658 ) = —
& 505 SF . HL . ‘r
CONFER

ENCE

NEW FIRE ALARM SYSTEM FOR

<C
=
=
o
oz
<C
(&)
-
—
=
o
0p)
L
o
>—
)
(ad
Ll
=
=
—

BID DOCUMENTS

REVISIONS:
OSE COMMENTS ADDED 4/5/12

O

\

(607C) (607/B) / (605D) (6050) (605B) H 394 SF
156 S 142 SF 153 Sk 142 SF 142 SF @ i . OFFICE
K A E ) N
113 Sk

OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE

1l il 7 il T il H I 1] 1 |BReAkROOw [T il |7

T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
— f 1 f 1 f 1 f 1 f 1 f 1 f 1 f 1 f 1 f 1 f 1 f 1 f 1 f 1 f 1 f 1 f 1 f 1 f f 1 f 1 f 1 f 1

FIRE ALARM - SIXTH FLOOR

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

these drawings are the property of jumper carter sease architects, pa and may not be reproduced, copied or used in whole or in part without written consent of the architect and any infringement will be subject to legal action.

COMM NO:

11104
08/24/2011

DATE:

SHEET TITLE:

FIRE ALARM
SIXTH FLOOR

= sims group [~

SIMS GROUP ENGINEERS, INC.
800 Columbiana Drive, Suite 208
Irmo, South Carolina 29063

Phone: (803) 765-1007 Fax: (803) 765-1030
www.simsgroupusa.com




184 SF
OFFICE

=AA
. /I ,,
206 Sk
OFFICE

f/ i \\
/A

.

435 SF

CLASSROOM

—
( /

(713) (71
161 SF
OFFICE

o=
700
=

Ow

\‘

180

OFFICE

RN
~
~

SF

.

Y,

178 SF
BREAKROOM_

/

/

=l

N
@
M
M~

| N

e Tr\
{ ~ | |
) Y

D Fi

e

~
/oL
/ \J

[ = C C
/

CONFERENCE

(704B)
152 SF
OFFICE

278 S
COMPUTER
LAB

S\ T OMA )
TN

157 S

OFFICE

\\\

175 SF 181 SF
OFFICE

— ~ \
/ ﬂ g )
/ _ J

(T A SN
\ ) M) { (] / <)
/Y L) /UL E‘ )

OB

A
— !

Ton SF
RECEP TION

(702E)
1435 SF
OFFICE

‘ — H f
\\ ﬂL \\ - B //

G021
118 Sk
OFFICE

S

FIRE ALARM - SEVENTH FLOOR

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

Jumper
Carter

Sease

Architects
PA

412 Meeting Street
West Columbia
South Carolina

\\\\\\HHII/I

/
\\\\:)“\‘.\, .. CA .'?02//’/,
SO0 R0
NS R
S _SIMS GROUP “z=
= m: ENGINEERS, INC. 5 =
=2 No. C03104 ‘<3
% Qi yg%S
A g
////7/' & 0 \S‘ \\\\\\

NEW FIRE ALARM SYSTEM FOR
JAMES F. BYRNES BUILDING

<C
=
=
o
oz
<
(&)
-
—
=
o
0p)
L
o
>—
)
(ad
Ll
=
=
—

BID DOCUMENTS

REVISIONS:
OSE COMMENTS ADDED 4/5/12

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

these drawings are the property of jumper carter sease architects, pa and may not be reproduced, copied or used in whole or in part without written consent of the architect and any infringement will be subject to legal action.

COMM NO:

11104
08/24/2011

SHEET TITLE:

DATE:

FIRE ALARM
SEVENTH FLOOR

BID SET

C11039

= Sims group

SHEET NO:

SIMS GROUP ENGINEERS, INC.

800 Columbiana Drive, Suite 208

Irmo, South Carolina 29063

Phone: (803) 765-1007 Fax: (803) 765-1030
www.simsgroupusa.com

E1083



MOUNT AT TOP OF —— T

HOISTWAY AS REQUIRED.

MOUNT AT TOP OF
HOISTWAY AS REQUIRED.

,,,,,,

FIRE ALARM - ROOF LEVEL

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

Jumper
Carter

Sease

Architects
PA

412 Meeting Street
West Columbia
South Carolina

\\\\\;;‘\‘.\‘.\ . CA P 02/’ 'y ,
. 4

a; ENGINEERS, INC. :

SIS GROUP .z
No. C03104 :i~
.“ T

NEW FIRE ALARM SYSTEM FOR
JAMES F. BYRNES BUILDING

<C
=
=
o
oz
<C
(&)
-
—
=
o
0p)
L
o
>—
)
(ad
Ll
=
=
—

BID DOCUMENTS

REVISIONS:
OSE COMMENTS ADDED 4/5/12

these drawings are the property of jumper carter sease architects, pa and may not be reproduced, copied or used in whole or in part without written consent of the architect and any infringement will be subject to legal action.

CHECKED BY:
COMM NO: 11104
P 08/24/2011

FIRE ALARM
ROOF LEVEL

BID SET

C11039

Irmo, South Carolina 29063

Phone: (803) 765-1007 Fax: (803) 765-1030

www.simsgroupusa.com

= sims group [~

SIMS GROUP ENGINEERS, INC.
800 Columbiana Drive, Suite 208



Jumper
Carter

Sease

Architects
PA

412 Meeting Street
West Columbia
South Carolina

TIE TO ELEVATOR CONTROLLER FOR
ELEVATOR RECALL. SEE ELEVATOR

RISER SHEET EOO1. (TYPICAL FOR ALL

ELEVATORS) aww g,
\\\\:)“\‘.\ .. CA FO(//’//
: e

a; ENGINEERS, INC. :

SIS GROUP .z
No. C03104 :i~
.“ T

TIE TO ELEVATOR CONTROLLER FOR
FIREMANS HAT WARNING SYSTEM PER

&) ANSI|/ASME A17.1. COORDINATE WITH
ELEVATOR MANUFACTURER AND SUPPLY

WIRING/CONTROLS ACCORDINGLY.
(TYPICAL FOR ALL ELEVATORS)

<C
@ x =
2/ e 703 57 S QX
FLEV COMM. i — <<
“QUIP. = = O
% N\ ‘ (>f_) [an) |:I—:
\ﬁ% DN D n >
= W35
3> 5
< @O
o
— T
L w LD
= = Ul
oS S
= =
)
BID DOCUMENTS
REVISIONS:

OSE COMMENTS ADDED 4/5/12

FIRE ALARM - PENTHOUSE LEVEL

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

these drawings are the property of jumper carter sease architects, pa and may not be reproduced, copied or used in whole or in part without written consent of the architect and any infringement will be subject to legal action.

COMM NO:

11104
08/24/2011

DATE:

SHEET TITLE:

FIRE ALARM
PENTHOUSE LEVEL

= sims group [~

SIMS GROUP ENGINEERS, INC.
800 Columbiana Drive, Suite 208
Irmo, South Carolina 29063

Phone: (803) 765-1007 Fax: (803) 765-1030
www.simsgroupusa.com




System No. F-A-1029
F Rating - 2 Hr
T Rating - 0 Hr

<>

—

SECTION A-A

1. Floor Assembly Min 2-1/2 in. thick reinforced lightweight or normal weight (100-150 pcf) concrete. Max diam of
opening is 30-7/8 in.

1A. Floor Assembly (Optional —— Not Shown) —- The fire rated unprotected concrete and steel floor assembly shall be
constructed of the materials and in the manner specified in the individual D900 Series designs in the UL Fire
Resistance Directory and as summariezed below:

A. Concrete Min 2-1/2 in. thick reinforced lightweight on normal weight (100-150 pcf) concrete.
B. Steel Floor and Form Units* Composite or non—composite max 3 in. deep qalv steel fluted units as specified in
the individual Floor—Ceiling Design.

2. Through—Penetrant One metallic pipe, conduit or tubing to be installed either concentrically or eccentrically within the
firestop system. Pipe, conduit or tubing to be rigidly supported on both sides of floor assembly. The annular space
between pipe, conduit or tubing and the periphery of the opening shall be min 0 in. (point contact) to max 7/8 in.
The following types of pipe, conduit or tubing may be used:

Steel Pipe Nom 30 in. diam (or smaller) Schedule 10 (or heavier) steel pipe.
Iron Pipe Nom 30 in. diam (or smaller) cast or ductile iron pipe.

Conduit Nom 6 in. diam (or smaller) rigid steel conduit.

Conduit Nom 4 in. diam (or smaller) steel electrical metallic tubing (EMT).
Copper Tubing Nom 6 in. diam (or smaller) Type L (or heavier) copper tubing.
Copper Pipe Nom 6 in. diam (or smaller) Reqular (or heavier) copper pipe.

3. Fill, Void or Cavity Material* —— Sealant Min 1/2 in. thickness of fil material applied within the annulus, flush with
top surface of floor. At point contact, a min 1/4 in. diam bead of fill material shall be applied at the concrete/pipe
interface on the top surface of floor.

HILTI CONSTRUCTION CHEMICALS, DIV OF
HILTI INC —— FS—-ONE Sealant
*Bearing the UL Classification Mark

FA 1029

SSIFy
(=S ° SN
Reproduced by HLLTI, Inc. Courtesy of
nazElropsvsrms D mmmwm C US

\

1. Wall Assembly — The 1 or 2 hr fire rated wallboard/stud wall assembly shall be constructed of the materials and in the manner
specified in the individual U300 or U400 Series Wall and Partition Designs in the UL Fire Resistance Directory and shall include the
following construction features.

A. Studs - Wall framing shall consist of either wood studs or steel channel studs. Wood studs to consist of nom 2 by 4 in. lumber
spaced 16 in. OC. Steel studs to be min 2—1/2 in. wide and spaced max 24 in. OC.

B. Gypsum Board* — Nom 5/8 in. thick, 4 ft wide with square or tapered edges. The gypsum wallboard type, thickness, number of

layers, fastener type and sheet orientation shall be as specified in the individual U300 or U400 Series Design in the Fire Resistance
Directory. Max diam of opening is 5-1/2 in.

The hourly F and T Ratings of the firestop system is equal to the hourly fire rating of the wall assembly in which it is installed.

2. Through Penetrant — One metallic tubing or conduit installed concentrically or eccentrically within the firestop system. Tube or conduit
to be rigidly supported on both sides of wall assembly. The annular space between the tube or conduit and periphery of the steel sleeve
shall be min O in. (point contact) to max 1 in. The following types and sizes of metallic tube or conduit may be used:

A. Conduit — Nom 4 in. diam (or smaller) steel electrical metallic tubing or steel conduit.

3. Fill Void or Cavity Material* — Putty — Min 5/8 in. thickness of fill material applied within the annulus, flush with both surfaces of
wall. At point contact location between penetrant and wall, a 1/4 in. crown of fill material shall be applied at the conduit/wall interface

on both sides of the assembly, lapping 1/4 in. on the conduit and 1/4 in. beyond the periphery of the opening.
HILTI INC - CP618 Putty Stick

*Bearing the UL Classification Mark

(/5

FIRESTOP SYSTEMS February 08, 2006 C US

Q\)}SS//‘/@

System No. W-J-1124
F Rating - 2 Hr
T Rating - 0 Hr

WJ 1124

1. Wall Assembly Min 5 in. thick reinforced lightweight or normal weight (100-150 pcf) concrete.

SECTION A-A

Wall may also be constructed of any UL Classified Concrete Blocks*. *. Max diameter of

opening 5 in.

See Concrete Blocks (CAZT) category in the Fire Resistance Directory for names of

manufacturers.

2. Through Penetrant One metallic pipe, conduit or tubing installed concentrically or eccentrically
within the firestop system. Pipe, conduit or tube to be rigidly supported on both sides of wall
assembly. The annular space between the pipe, conduit or tube and periphery of the opening

shall be min 0 in (point contact) to max 1/2 in. The following types and sizes of metallic

pipes, conduit or tube may be used:

A. Steel Pipe Nom 4 in. diam (or smaller) Schedule 40 (or heavier) steel pipe.

B. Iron Pipe Nom 4 in. diam (or smaller) cast or ductile iron pipe.

C. Conduit Nom 4 in. diam (or smaller) steel electrical metallic tubing (EMT) or steel

conduit.

D. Copper Tube Nom 4 in. diam (or smaller) Type L (or heavier) copper tube.
E. Copper Pipe Nom 6 in. diam (or smaller) Reqular (or heavier) copper pipe.

3. Fill, Void or Cavity Material*~Sealant Min 5/8 in. thickness of fill material applied within
the annulus, flush with both surfaces of wall. At the point contact location between pipe and

wall, @ min % in diam bead of fill material shall be applied at the pipe/wall interface.

HILTI CONSTRUCTION CHEMICALS, DIV OF
HILTI INC —— CPB06 Flexible Firestop Sealant

*Bearing the UL Classification Mark
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these drawings are the property of jumper carter sease architects, pa and may not be reproduced, copied or used in whole or in part without written consent of the architect and any infringement will be subject to legal action.
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